
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 

times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 

Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 

  
SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

 DHS/RSS/RQ/244/21 17.03.2023 2.00 pm Coronary Guiding  Catheter, Ikari Left Curve, size 6F, 
Inner diameter > 0.071", curve style IL 2, 90cm - 

100cm length, sterile. (SR No 13512201) 
 

10 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/245/21 17.03.2023 2.00 pm Cardioplegia Dilivery Set, adult, Heamoconcentrator set, 

Custom Tubing Pack, Adult – 1 & Custom Tubing Pack, 
Adult – 2 
 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/11/23 03.03.2023 9.00 am Surgical Instruments modular set for 1.5 midface plates, 

for use with Cruciform Recess screws (SR No.28500103) 
 

12 Set 

DHS/RSS/RQ/12/23 03.03.2023 9.00 am Suction Set Yankeur, with transparent Yankeur Suction 

handle and 200cm to 250vm long, Round tip PVC tubing 
and connector, sterile. (SR No. 12101103) 
 

4,500 Set 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/13/23 03.03.2023 9.00 am Electric pen type Micro Drill Set, Electric or battery 
operated Pen type Micro/mini Drill set and Electric or 

battery operated Pistol type Micro/mini Drill set  
 

Pl. refer 
SPC web 

site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/14/23 03.03.2023 9.00 am Battery operated Dermatonm Sytem (cordless) complete 

set and Dermatome  with mesher complete set 
 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/15/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Bone Anchoring Hearing Aid (SR No.13200110) 
 

20 Nos 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/16/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Laparoscopic Trocar  and Laparoscopic Scissors 

 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 

site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/17/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Male condoms and Cu-T 380A Intra Uterine Device(IUD) 

 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/18/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Surgical Sutures Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/19/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Gelatin – Thrombin matrix Haemostatic sealant, Fibrin 

Sealent for haemostasis, Surgical Fibriller Hemostat and 
Circlage wire soft 1.2mm dia. in reel 
 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/20/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Auto-Disable syringes for DMPA injection, 1ml 
(SR No. 14003700) 
 

350,000 
Nos 

 



 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/21/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Micro vascular vessel dialator in various sizes Pl. refer 
SPC web 

site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/22/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Connector Double Swivel 36 dgrees,  Suction tubes, 
Percutaneous Tracheostomy set and Closed system 

suction catheter etc. 
 

Pl. refer 
SPC web 

site  

DHS/RSS/RQ/23/23 10.03.2023 9.00 am Lumber – Peritoneal Shunt Sytem, Bone Sealant Wax, 

Fibrin Sealent for Haemostasis, pre-filled syringe 2ml 
and 4ml 

Pl. refer 

SPC web 
site  

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/33/23 

 

07.03.2023 9.00 A.M 

 

SR Nos: 22300102…-(06 items of Hospital 

ward/Theatre & Sundry equipment    
  

Pl. refer SPC 

web site  

DHS/RS/RQ/259/21 

 

17.03.2023  2.00 P.M 

 

SR No: 15401001-Fleecy Foam 

 

475 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.
   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

